CH \$40.00 43461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST		11/13/2020	CHARTERED TRUST COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLANTIC METRO COMMUNICATIONS II, INC.	
Street Address:	4 Century Drive	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4346184	CLOUDDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.1970
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951.1970)
SIGNATURE:	/rr for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=365 - Enterprise IP Release#page1.tif source=365 - Enterprise IP Release#page2.tif source=365 - Enterprise IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0746

900580285

source=365 - Enterprise IP Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0747

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of November 2020, by ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered

trust company, in its capacity as lender ("Lender") in favor of ATLANTIC METRO

COMMUNICATIONS II, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used

herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms

in the Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of

August 28, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2017, at Reel 6139, Frame 0520, the Grantor,

as collateral security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured

Obligations of the Grantor, granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in Grantor's right,

title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark

Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and Lender desires to terminate and release its lien

on and security interest in all such Trademark Collateral and Lender has duly authorized the

execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and fully discharges all liens and

security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Lender, whether pursuant to the Trademark

Security Agreement or otherwise, executed by the Grantor in favor of Lender, including without

limitation, all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

DOC ID - 35443344.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0748

[Signature Page Follows]

DOC ID - 35443344.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST., as Lender

By

Name: Bob Sivewright Title: Vice President

Error! Unknown document property name. Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: CloudDirect Serial No.: 85738993 Reg. No.: File Date: 4346184

September 26, 2012

June 4, 2013 Reg. Date:

DOC ID - 35443344.2

RECORDED: 11/16/2020

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0751